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Welcome to Sunrise TV

This overview will help you find your favourite channels
quickly and easily. The table of contents on page 4 of this
PDF document shows you which pages of the document
are relevant to you - depending on which of the Sunrise
TV packages (TV start, TV comfort, and TV neo) and which
additional premium packages you have subscribed to.

You can click in the table of contents to go to the pages
with the desired station lists - sorted by station name or
alphabetically - or you can print off the pages that are
relevant to you.



Sunrise

How to print off these instructions

If you have opened this PDF document with Adobe Acrobat:

Go to Acrobat Reader’s symbol list and click on the menu
commands "File > Print".

If you have opened the PDF document through your
Internet browser (Chrome, Firefox, Edge, Safari...):

Go to the symbol list or to the top of the window (varies by
browser) and click on the print icon or the menu commands
"File > Print” respectively.

In both cases, the print dialogue box will then open. This box
contains a section titled "Pages to be printed” - here you can
choose whether you want to print all pages or just certain
pages of the document. Click on the "Pages” option if you
want to print select pages only. Now enter the pages that
are relevant to you according to the table of contents into
the adjacent text field for page numbers: for example, if you
enter "6-10", you will only print the channel list for the TV start
package, sorted by channel number.

If you want to print off the lists for premium packages, simply
repeat this process using the relevant page numbers.

@TV

Pages 4-8

Key

Comeback TV lets you watch TV shows up to seven days after they
were broadcast (30 hours with TV start). ComeBack TV also enables
you to restart, pause, fast forward, and rewind programmes.

HD is short for High Definition and denotes high-resolution TV and
video.

Get the new Sunrise TV app and have Sunrise TV by your side at all
times, including everything that makes Sunrise Smart TV so unique:
Live TV in HD, Comeback TV, programme tips, channel lists, and

all of your cloud recordings. For customers with a Sunrise mobile
subscription, data used by the Sunrise TV app while in Switzerland is
included as part of the cost of the subscription.

Click on underlined terms to go to the corresponding chapters or to
external websites for more information.
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° Sorting by channel
Sunrise

TV package

TVM

No.  Channel No.  Channel

1 SRF 1 HD £l [l g v 21 ArteHD artell i v
2 SRF zwei HD 0D Y v 22 SRFinfo HD %] INFO [3p) '
3 Das Erste HD OHD 4 v 23 Tele Ziri HD oD o ' w
4  ZDFHD €0 EARD) 24 Nickelodeon HD CH nickelodeon AR
5 Sat.1 CHHD % Ho g v 25  Super RTLHD CH SUPER RTL| HD D)
6 ProSieben CH HD 4 HD i 26  ServusTVHD AT Sonsm )
7 RTLHD CH (= 5 o[58 B 27 MTV Schweiz HD )
8  3+HD 3+ ED) 28 Comedy Central HD O )
9  4+HD 44 4 29  RTLNitro HD CH NITRO. & W
10 RTL2HDCH [11] 2w ERD) 30  6+HD 6+[D )
11 VOXHDCH VYesXHD & o 31 ntvCHHD [ ntv 06 &'
12 5+ HD _ o ) 32 premiumshopping.tv =, Premium &
13 Kabel eins CH HD ) b " w 42 Puls8 e QCHT (ERD)
14  SIXXCHHD JIXX HD ' 43 3SatHD 3 A v
15 TV24HD 24.. & 44  KKAHD ik & w
16  SITTVHD Q- ERD) 45  NDRHD NDRI- AR
17 TV25HD ™25 ' “w 46  WDRHD WoRj o 4 w
18 SWISS1HD swiss1 D) 47  SWRHD SWR > HD 4w
19  ORF1HD (ORFy | ' 48 BRHD 5 o & w
20  ORF2HD [orF A, ' 49  ZDF Neo HD aeo]il i v
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TV package
TVM
No. Channel

50 ZDF Info HD
51 Phoenix HD
52 Anixe HD

53 DMAX

54 TLC Germany
55 ProSieben MAXX HD CH
56 SAT.1 Gold CH
57 Tele 5

58 GoTV

59 Deluxe Music
60 Schweiz 5

61 Star TV HD

62 wetter.tv

63 Eurosport CH
64 SPORT1

65 Disney Channel

66 QS24
67 HR
68 MDR
69 rbb
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84

85

86

87

88

89

Channel

ARD-alpha
tagesschau24
One

Welt
Euronews DE

DW-TV

Bloomberg Europe TV

Bibel TV

HSE 24

Teleclub Zoom HD

MySports One DE

RTS un HD
RTS deux HD
TF1 Suisse HD
France 2 HD
France 3
France 4
France 5

Mé Suisse HD

TV5 Monde FBS

edphelHp

tagesschau®(24

one?®

euronews.

france«2
france«3
france«4
france:5

OlD

TVSMONDE
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< Sorting by channel
Sunrise

TV package
TVM

No.  Channel No.  Channel

90  RTL9HDCH RTLY g v 117 CNEWS v)
92  Cartoon Network CH [(¢4N:o g v 118  Canal Star )
93  ARTEHD artell ) 119 W9 Suisse HD i v
94  RMC Story RMC ) 120 Gull A av)
95  6ter Gher v) 121 Teleclub Zoom F HD v)
96  TF1 Séries Films (T F § W) 122 MySports One FR

97  LEquipe 21 L'EQUIPE D 123 RSILATHD '
98  Cherie 25 | Ghtnie ) 124  RSILA2 HD '
99  RMC Découverte RMC ) 125  Rai1HD & ‘v
106  TeleSwizz HD SWiZz N 126  RaiUno AR
107  France24 %) ' W 127  RaiDue '
108 BFMTV 0 ) 128 RaiTre i v
109  Rouge TV e e & W 129 Rai4 )
110  TVM3 Cvmz ) 130  RaiNews L v
111 MaxTV N W) 131 RaiSport 1 HD 4 v
112 TFXCH ) 132 RaiSport2 L
113 NRJ12 pal” ) 133  RaiScuola v)
114  Canal8 C L] " v 134  RaiGulp )
115 LCP ) 135 Cartoonito & w
116 TMCCH TMC v) 136  Frisbee i v




. Sorting by channel
Sunrise

TV package

TVM

No. Channel No. Channel

137 K2 4 157  Telelombardia T )
138 RaiYoYo N 158 T8 3 " “w
139  Super @w 159 Canale ltalia @
140  Rai Nettuno Sat 1 160 TV Moda SModa )
141 Canale 5HD (M 161  Boing - v)
142 ltalial HD A 162 Video ltalia HD A

)

)

)

)

)

)
143  Italia Due ) 163  DMAXltaly 0,
144  Reted HD ' 164 Real Time (ERD)
145 la7 ' ‘v 165  Focus & w
146 LAS W) 167  BBC One HD A
147 Cielo cielo & D 168  BBCTwo HD R
148 RIS 21§ W) 169  BBC Three / CBBC & w
149  Rai Movie [l Movie ' ) 170  BBC Four/ CBeebies )
150  Rai Premium (2 premium ' 171 BBC World ZARD)
151 Giallo & w 172 ITVHD &
152 TOP Crime b ERD) 173 1Tv2 AR
153 Nove NGOVE o 174 V3 " v
154 Rai5 Rai 3 A v 175 1TV4 )
155  SkyTG24 £ ta24 i w 176 TV Granada HD i v
156  Mediaset Extra “EXTRA 4 v 178  Film Four i @ o



. Sorting by channel
Sunrise

TV package
TVM

No. Channel No. Channel

179  Channel 4 HD 4. 4 W 199  RTKSAT RTKA] W)
180 Channel 5 5 @W @ 200 TRT Turk TRT @
181  Mored digre i v 201 ATV Avrupa e )
182 E4 £ AR 202 EuroD BURG )
183  CNN International L @W @ 203  Euro Star i::é — @
184 CNBC Europe o i 204 Kanal 7 Avrupa & )
185  Sky News International SkY @ 205 Show Turk @ @
186  Fashion TV <D fashiontv ) 206 BVN (i) )
187 Al Jazeera English @ i v 207 CCTV4 L0 4 4 )
188  RTP International ST TR L @ 208 Thai Global Network JGN, @
189 Record TV O recoro ) 212 RTLUHD e G| )
190  TVE Internacional L tve @V @

191 Canal 24 @ @

192 TELESUR H )

193 TV Galicia G )

194  Andalucia TV L ATV )

195  RTRPlaneta  PLANETA [rR] )

196 TV Polonia U )

197 HRT1HD T )

198  RTS Sat & )

10



< Sorting from A-Z
Sunrise

TV package
TVM

No. Channel No. Channel

8 3+ HD En & D 76 Bloomberg Europe TV m & o
43 3SatHD '3 & @D 161 Boing - D
9 4+ HD 4+ 4 48 BRHD B2 @
12 5+HD D) 206 BVN (i) v
30 6+HD @HD D 191  Canal 24 2D D
95  6ter Gtor ) 114 Canal 8 8 @ o
187  AlJazeera English @ (Z D) 118 Canal Star [EsTAR ),
194  Andalucia TV ATV ) 141 Canale 5HD S ¢ o
52 Anixe HD /Rwam & 159  Canale ltalia E:EEE? )
70 ARD-alpha odphelHp & 92 Cartoon Network CH .........."....H: &
21 Arte HD artell & w 135  Cartoonito [Cartoonito) (ZRD)
93 ARTEHD artelh: ) 207  C€CTV4 90174 4 )
201 ATV Avrupa By @ 179 Channel 4 HD 4. @ o
170  BBC Four / CBeebies FOUR ) 180  Channel 5 5 & o
167  BBCOne HD one' @& @ 98  Cherie 25 Ghtnie )
169  BBCThree / CBBC il Z D) 147 Cielo cielo @ o
168  BBCTwo HD WG’ & 184  CNBC Europe o (ZAR)
171 BBCWorld 2= AR 117 CNEWS C NEWS )
108 BFMTV R v 183 CNN International 4 o
77 Bibel TV >< bibel:rv ) 28  Comedy Central HD @i )
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Sunrise

TV package
TVM

No Channel No. Channel

3 Das Erste HD & W 151  Giallo & @
59 Deluxe Music & w 58 GoTV go L )
65  Disney Channel @ o 120 Gulli D @ @
53  DMAX ) 67 HR hrfernsehen )
163 DMAX ltaly ) 197  HRT1HD )
75  DW-TV ) 78 HSE24 v
182 E4 £ g 148 IRIS Y
202 Euro D EURC)) ) 143 Italia Due )
203 Euro Star 3¢ ) 142 Italial HD Om & @
74 Euronews DE euronews. & w 173 I1mv2 unv2 & o
63 Eurosport CH #ZUROSPORT " v 174 ITV3 ihl3 4 o
186  Fashion TV P fashiontv ) 175  I1TV4 v ‘| )
178  Film Four & W 176  ITV Granada HD :L_t_)d & @
165  Focus & D 172 ITVHD iy ® @ o
84  France 2 HD france-2 & @ 137 K2 ® @ o
85  France 3 france-3 Z D) 13 Kabel eins CH HD \J b @ o
86 France 4 france-4 & 204  Kanal 7 Avrupa @ ‘v
87  France5 france-5 & @ 44 KiKAHD KiKE @ @
107  France24 %) & @ 97  L'Equipe 21 L'’EQUIPF )
136  Frisbee m & 145  La7 A @



< Sorting from A-Z
Sunrise

TV package
TVM
No. Channel No. Channel
146  LAS5 s ) D 6 ProSieben CH HD @ o
115  LCP ) 55  ProSieben MAXX HD CH @
88 M6 Suisse HD 6lD ZR) 42 Pulss @ o
111 MaxTV N v 66 QS24 D
68  MDR Ay & D 125  Rai1HD & o
156  Mediaset Extra mﬁmﬂ & o 129 Rai4 )
181  Mored & 154 Rai5 @ o
27 MTV Schweiz HD ) 127  RaiDue @ o
80  MySports One DE 134 RaiGulp )
122 MySports One FR 149 Rai Movie &
31 n-tv CH HD & W 140  Rai Nettuno Sat 1 )
45  NDRHD & 130 Rai News &
24 Nickelodeon HD CH nicuelodeon & W 150  Rai Premium & @
153 Nove NG)VE g 133 Rai Scuola D
113 NRJ12 yai” ), 131 RaiSport 1 HD @
72 One one® ) 132 Rai Sport 2 @ o
19 ORF1HD ORFg | & w 128  RaiTre Rai g w
20  ORF2HD (ORF FAliT) & w 126  RaiUno Rail &g w©
51 Phoenix HD phoenix @ @ 138 RaiYoYo el vove @ o
32 premiumshopping.tv = pr'emwm & o 69 rbb rbb )

—
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TV package
TVM
No. Channel

164 Real Time

189 Record TV

144  Reted4 HD

99 RMC Découverte
94 RMC Story

109 Rouge TV

123 RSILA1 HD

124 RSILA2 HD

199  RTKSAT

10 RTL 2 HD CH

90 RTL9 HD CH

7 RTLHD CH

29 RTL Nitro HD CH
212 RTL UHD

188 RTP International
195 RTR Planeta

82 RTS deux HD
198  RTS Sat

81 RTS un HD

16 S1TVHD

(Real 1me
@ RECORD
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56

60

26

205

14

185

155

64

22

61

139

25

18

47

71

57

23

Channel

Sat.1 CH HD
SAT.1 Gold CH
Schweiz 5
ServusTV HD AT
Show Turk

SIXX CH HD

Sky News International
Sky TG24
SPORT1

SRF 1 HD

SRF info HD

SRF zwei HD
Star TVHD
Super

Super RTLHD CH
SWISS 1 HD
SWR HD
tagesschau24
Tele 5

Tele Ziri HD

6&1@51\!

G

JIXX HD
S VINEWS |

£ tg24.
sporki

...........

SUPERRTL | HD

swiss

SWR M HP

tagesschau®(24
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TV package
TVM
No. Channel

121 Teleclub Zoom F HD
79 Teleclub Zoom HD
157  Telelombardia

192  TELESUR

106  TeleSwizz HD

96 TF1 Séries Films

83 TF1 Suisse HD

112 TFXCH

208  Thai Global Network
54 TLC Germany

116  TMCCH

152  TOP Crime

200  TRT Turk

193 TV Galicia

160 TV Moda

196 TV Polonia

15 TV24 HD

17 TV25 HD

89 TV5 Monde FBS

158  Tv8

i
=
3]

SWizz

TF 8

TFI
TEX
JoN

TMC
‘t‘*nme

LU TURK
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No.

190

110

162

11

119

46

73

62

50

49

Channel

TVE Internacional
TVM3

Video Italia HD
VOX HD CH

W9 Suisse HD
WDR HD

Welt

wetter.tv

ZDF HD

ZDF Info HD

ZDF Neo HD

e
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< Sorting by channel
Sunrise

TV package

TV L

No. Channel No. Channel

1 SRF 1 HD £l 1 @ D 21 ArteHD artell @&
2 SRF zwei HD [ D) 22 SRFinfoHD %] InFo 3¢ & o
3 Das Erste HD OHD 4 23 Tele Ziiri HD & o g
4 ZDF HD €oro 4 24 Nickelodeon HD CH nicelodeon ¢ o
5 Sat.1 CH HD % Ho & w 25  SuperRTLHD CH SUPER RTL| HD g w
6 ProSieben CH HD 4 HD g 26 ServusTVHD AT Samsw )
7 RTL HD CH [ 4 27  MTV Schweiz HD ),
8 3+HD m & 28 Comedy Central HD C)Someny )
9  4+HD ® & © 29  RTLNitro HD CH &
10  RTL2HDCH [11] 2w & 30 6+HD @ o
11 VOXHD CH VYeXHD ¢ o 31 ntvCHHD @ o
12 5+ HD & 32 premiumshopping.tv &
13 Kabel eins CH HD g 0 & W 33 Eurosport German HD

14  SIXXCHHD JIXX HD & W 34  Discovery HD

15 TV24 HD fﬁéﬁHD & W 35 Animal Planet HD

16 SITVHD (518 & o 36  Spiegel Geschichte

17 TV25HD ™25 & @ 37  TNTSerie HD

18 SWISS 1 HD swiss & W 38  TNTFilmHD

19  ORF1HD ORFg | g 39 Sony AXN

20 ORF2HD (ORF FAliT3; D) 40  MTVLive HD

17
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TV package
TV L
No. Channel

41 Fashion TV HD
42 Pulse 8

43 3SatHD

44 KiKA HD

45 NDR HD

46 WDR HD

47 SWR HD

48 BRHD

49 ZDF Neo HD
50 ZDF Info HD
51 Phoenix HD
52 Anixe HD

53 DMAX

54 TLC Germany
55 ProSieben MAXX HD CH
56 SAT.1 Gold CH
57 Tele 5

58 GoTV

59 Deluxe Music

60 Schweiz 5
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62
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64
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71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

Channel

Star TV HD
wetter.tv
Eurosport CH
SPORT1

Disney Channel
QS24

HR

MDR

rbb

ARD-alpha
tagesschau24
One

Welt

Euronews DE
DW-TV
Bloomberg Europe TV
Bibel TV

HSE 24

Teleclub Zoom HD

MySports One DE

hrfernsehen

Ay
(g=]=]
alphel’Hp
tagesschau®(24
one®
WeLr
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Television

sk bibel.rv
HSE24
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< Sorting by channel
Sunrise

TV package

TV L

No. Channel No. Channel

81 RTS deux HD E E @v @ 101 Boomerang France HD @ @W @
82  TF1 Suisse HD TFI| & D 102 Boing France HD & &

83 France 2 HD frances2 & w 103  Nickelodeon France niex@

84 France 3 france-3 & W 104  Nickelodeon Junior HD French "‘“““-j’g&%;—"

85  France 4 france-4 & @ 105  TVBreizh HD Breizh

86  France5 france+5 & 106 TCM HD France TCM

87 France O france 6 & w 107  Paramount Channel HD ﬁ

88 M Suisse HD LD & @D 108 Histoire HISTOIRE®

89  TV5Monde FBS TV5MONDE & 109  Ushuaia TVHD Ushvaia

90  RTL9HD CH RFLY) & 110  TRACE Sport Stars HD TRACE

91  ABI AB[1] & 1M1 Trek

92 Cartoon Network CH [<N-o & @ 112 ANIMAUX (ANIMAUX |

93  RTSunHD £[1] & 113 TeleSwizz HD SWiZz @

94  ARTEHD artel: ) 114 Mezzo mezzo

95  RMC Story RMC >, 115  Mezzo Live HD Lt

96  Gter Gler ) 116  MTV France HD [ A

97  TF1 Séries Films (T F § ) 117  France24 S & o
98  L'Equipe 21 U'EQUIPE ) 118  BFMTV A )
99 Cherie 25 Qg‘% ) 119 Rouge TV r@@ & @
100  RMC Découverte RMC ) 120  TVM3 tvmz )
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TV package

TV L

No. Channel
121 Max TV

122 TFXCH

123 NRJ12

124 Canal 8

125 LCP

126 TMCCH

127 CNEWS

128  Canal Star
129 W9 Suisse HD
130  Gulli

131  Teleclub Zoom F HD
132 MYSports One FR
133 RSILA1HD
134 RSILA2HD
135 Rai1HD

136 RaiUno

137 RaiDue

138 RaiTre

139 Rai4

140 Rai News
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No.

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

Channel

Rai Sport 1 HD
Rai Sport 2

Rai Scuola

Rai Gulp
Cartoonito
Frisbee

K2

Rai YoYo
Super

Rai Nettuno Sat 1
Canale 5 HD
Italial HD
Italia Due
Rete4 HD

La7

LAS

Cielo

IRIS

Rai Movie

Rai Premium
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Sunrise

TV package
TV L

No. Channel
161 Giallo

162 TOP Crime
163 Nove

164 Rai5

165 SkyTG24

166  Mediaset Extra
167  Telelombardia
168 TV8

169  Canale ltalia
170 TV Moda

171 Boing

172  Video ltalia HD
173 DMAXltaly
174  Real Time

175  Focus

176  Real Time

177 BBC One HD
178 BBCTwo HD

179 BBC Three / CBBC

180 BBC Four/ CBeebies
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No.

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

Channel

BBC World

ITVHD

ITV 2

TV 3

TV 4

ITV Granada HD
Eurosport English HD
Film Four

Channel 4 HD
Channel 5

More4

E4

CNN International
CNBC Europe

Sky News International
Fashion TV

Al Jazeera English
RTP International
Record TV

TVE Internacional
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. Sorting by channel
Sunrise

TV package

TV L

No. Channel No. Channel
201 Canal 24 )
202 TELESUR )
203 TV Galicia )
204 Andalucia TV @
205 RTRPlaneta )
206 TV Polonia )
207 HRT1HD )
208  RTS Sat )
209  RTKSAT )
210  TRT Turk )
211 ATV Avrupa )
212 Euro D @
213 Euro Star )
214  Kanal 7 Avrupa )
215  Show Tirk )
216 BVN )
217 CCTv4 € ey D
218  Thai Global Network (TGN’ )
222  RTLUHD (2 B )

22



Sunrise

TV package
TV L

No. Channel
8 3+ HD

43 3Sat HD

9 4+ HD
12 5+ HD
30 6+ HD
96 bter
91 AB1

197 Al Jazeera English
204  Andalucia TV

35 Animal Planet HD
112 ANIMAUX

52 Anixe HD

70 ARD-alpha

21 Arte HD

94 ARTE HD

211 ATV Avrupa

180  BBC Four / CBeebies
177 BBC One HD

179  BBCThree / CBBC

178 BBC Two HD
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No.

181

118

77

76

171

102

101

48

216

201

124

128

151

169

92

145

217

189

190

99

Channel

BBC World

BFM TV

Bibel TV

Bloomberg Europe TV
Boing

Boing France HD
Boomerang France HD
BRHD

BVN

Canal 24

Canal 8

Canal Star

Canale 5 HD

Canale Italia

Cartoon Network CH
Cartoonito

CCTvV4

Channel 4 HD
Channel 5

Cherie 25

ceBoee

0]
o0

-t
0
0

E ol @

i
i

Sorting from A-Z

I = I
O o =

= T I I
= = o o

=
=

@w
@v

@w

OMONONONC)

ONONONONONONONONONONONOMONC)

N
w



Sunrise

TV package

TV L

No. Channel
157 Cielo

194 CNBC Europe

127  CNEWS

193  CNN International
28 Comedy Central HD
3 Das Erste HD

59 Deluxe Music

34 Discovery HD

65 Disney Channel

53 DMAX

173 DMAX Italy

75 DW-TV
192 E4
212 Euro D

213 Euro Star

74 Euronews DE

187 Eurosport English HD
63 Eurosport CH

33 Eurosport German HD

196 Fashion TV

cielo
)
C NEWS

o

EURe )
3 af
euronews.
#=UROSPORT
#ZUROSPORT

#=UROSPORT

<D fashionty

3
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3
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No.

41

188

175

83

84

85

86

87

117

146

161

58

130

108

67

207

78

158

153

152

Channel

Fashion TV HD
Film Four
Focus
France 2 HD
France 3
France 4
France 5
France O
France24
Frisbee
Giallo

GoTV

Gulli
Histoire

HR

HRT 1 HD
HSE 24

IRIS

Italia Due

Italia1 HD

<P fashiontv

e
Focus|
france-2
france-3
france+:4
france:5

france-0

mancs
24
=

[ FRISBEE J
go B
D
HISTOIRE@

hrfernsehen

HSE24
IR1S
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Sorting from A-Z

Sunrise

TV package
TV L
No. Channel No. Channel
183 ITV2 unv2 & W 116  MTV France HD
184 ITV3 uv3 D) 40 MTVLive HD
185 ITV4 unvg ), 27 MTV Schweiz HD ),
186  ITV Granada HD ibw @ @ 80  MySports One DE & @
182 ITVHD ik @ @& @ 132 MYSports One FR @& @
147 K2 ® & w 31 n-tvCHHD 4 o
13 Kabel eins CH HD (D b 4 45  NDRHD ¢ o
214 Kanal 7 Avrupa @ ) 103 Nickelodeon France
44 KiKAHD (SR @ @ 24 Nickelodeon HD CH nickelodeon & @
98 L'Equipe 21 L'EQUIPF ) 104  Nickelodeon Junior HD French “i‘-"ﬁe_,_i,?}?{i?“
155  Lla7 4 & @ 163 Nove NGOVE @ @
156  LAS5 s ) W, 123 NRJ12 pai” ),
125  LCP D) 72 One one® D)
88 M6 Suisse HD oD & @ 19 ORF1HD ORFJy | @ o
121 MaxTV @ 20  ORF2HD (ORF F1li>] & @D
68 MDR Ay Z D) 107  Paramount Channel HD n
166 Mediaset Extra “EXTRA & @D 51 Phoenix HD phoenix @& @
114 Mezzo TIJE‘ZZO 32 premiumshopping.tv | Prefﬂi”_"? & @
115  Mezzo Live HD ”“;{{l(,: 6 ProSieben CH HD = HD @ o
191 Mored dgre @ @ 55  ProSieben MAXX HD CH aNMNRXK @
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e Sorting from A-Z
Sunrise

TV package
TV L
No. Channel No. Channel
42 Pulse 8 & w 199 Record TV @"m )
66  Qs24 ) 154 Rete4 HD (4 @ @
135  Rai1HD & 100  RMC Découverte RMC ),
139 Raid ) 95  RMC Story RMC )
164  Rai5 (D) 119  RougeTV reuge e & o
137  RaiDue & w 133 RSILA1HD [H<T» g
144 Rai Gulp ) 134 RSILA2 HD 1) &
159 Rai Movie & @ 209  RTKSAT RTKAI )
150  Rai Nettuno Sat 1 ) 10 RTL2HDCH [11] o zwe & @
140 Rai News ¢ o 90  RTL9HDCH RTLO| @
160  Rai Premium ¢ o 7 RTL HD CH 3 @&
143 Rai Scuola ) 29 RTLNitro HD CH @ o
141 RaiSport1 HD & 222 RTLUHD i )
142 Rai Sport 2 & o 198 RTP International ST T TERRACIONAL @
138 RaiTre Rai @ D 205  RTR Planeta @)
136 RaiUno Ri & 81  RTSdeux HD 2] 2] &
148 RaiYoYo RailQL @ @ 208 RTS Sat i )
69 tbb rbb @ 93 RTSunHD £]1] @ @
174 Real Time & @ 16 S1TVHD - & @
176  Real Time & @D 5 Sat.1 CH HD @ v g o
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Sunrise

TV package
TV L
No. Channel

56 SAT.1 Gold CH

60 Schweiz 5

26 ServusTV HD AT
215 Show Tiirk

14 SIXX CH HD

195 Sky News International
165  Sky TG24

39 Sony AXN

36 Spiegel Geschichte
64 SPORT1

1 SRF 1 HD

22 SRF info HD

2 SRF zwei HD

61 Star TVHD

149 Super

25 Super RTLHD CH
18 SWISS 1 HD

47 SWR HD

71 tagesschau24

106 TCM HD France

Seausw

@

T

JIXX HD

ENINEWS
£ to24)

SUPER RTL| HD

swiss]
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No.

57

23

131

79

167

202

113

97

82

122

218

54

126

38

37

162

110

(N

210

105

Channel

Tele 5

Tele Ziiri HD
Teleclub Zoom F HD
Teleclub Zoom HD
Telelombardia
TELESUR

TeleSwizz HD

TF1 Séries Films

TF1 Suisse HD

TFX CH

Thai Global Network
TLC Germany

TMC CH

TNT Film HD

TNT Serie HD

TOP Crime

TRACE Sport Stars HD
Trek

TRT Turk

TV Breizh HD

TRTHIR
Breizh
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Sunrise

TV package
TV L

No. Channel

203 TV Galicia

170 TV Moda

206 TV Polonia

15 TV24 HD

17 TV25 HD

89 TV5 Monde FBS
168  TV8

200  TVE Internacional
120 TVM3

109 Ushuaia TVHD
172  Video Italia HD
11 VOX HD CH
129 W9 Suisse HD
46 WDR HD

73 Welt

62 wetter.tv

4 ZDF HD

50 ZDF Info HD
49 ZDF Neo HD
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° Sorting by channel
Sunrise

TV package

TV neo

No.  Channel No.  Channel

1 BBC One HD 4 W 21 Euronews (EN) euronews. &
2 BBC Two HD TWG @W @ 22 Deutsche Welle (eg) @ L @
3 BBCFour FOUR & 23 France 24 (ENG) = &
a CBBC T[-: ' ) 24  CNN International 4 ‘v
5 Cbeebies Sy, g v 25  CNBC Europe o D)
6  BBCWorld E " v 26 Sky News International WINEWS A v
7 ITV HD ik @ ' 27  Fashion TV '
8 TV 2 unv2 ' 28 Al Jazeera English R
9  mv3 Uv3 & 30 SRF1HD gl f Lo &
10 [1TvV4 uvg B 31  SRFzwei HD 0] " ‘v
11 [TV Granada HD b 4 v 32 DasErste HD OQHD " W
12 Film Four il AR 33 ZDFHD €orro &
13 Channel 4HD 4. ERD) 34 Sat1CHHD @ HD & W
14 Channel5 ) " 35  ProSieben CH HD A HD ZARD)
15 More4 Hore & 36  RTLHDCH XS HD ' w
16  Chilled S ' ) 37 3+HD 3+ ENRD)
17 Clubland CLUBLAND o o 38 4+HD ® " W
18 Paramount World n D) 39 RTL2HDCH [11] i zwe &
19 KissTV oss & W 40  VOXHD CH VsXHD ZARD)
20 E4 -4 ' ‘v 41 5+HD " W
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4 Sorting by channel
Sunrise

TV package

TV neo

No.  Channel No.  Channel

42 Kabel eins CHHD )" & ‘v 61  WELT &
43 SIXX CH HD JIXX HD Q—IW ) 62 ORF 1l EI:EIII Q—!W )
44  TV24HD 24... 4 63 3SatHD |3 & W
45 Swiss1HD swiss{ ZARAD) 64 KIKAHD KKy 4w
46 TV25HD 25 & 65  NDRHD NDRI R
47  6+HD 6+ (ERD) 66  WDRHD WOR o ERD)
48  ORF1HD (ORF| & W 67  SWRHD SWR»» HD &
49  ORF2HD (ORF ALl ' 68  BRHD oz A v
50  ArteHD artell ' ‘v 69  ZDF Neo HD [feg] & w
51  SRFinfoHD =/ InFO | AR 71 ZDFInfo HD PARR info):n) D)
52 STTVHD - ' 72 Phoenix HD phoenix " v
52  Tele Ziri HD i o L 73 Anixe HD ol v &
53  Nick/Comedy HD CH NiCKHED L ) 74  DMAX R D)
54  SuperRTLHD CH SUPER RTL| HD ' 75  TLC Germany ZARD)
55  SerusTVHDAT e ERD) 76 ProSieben MAXX CH SD = NRXQ R
56  MTV Schweiz HD D) 77 SAT.1 Gold DE HD o) AR
57  RTLNitro HD CH g v 78  Kabel 1 Doku '
58 Puls8 ERD) 79  N24 Doku mN26D0KU & v
59 v CHHD [ ntv [ ' 80  Tele 5HD i ENRD)
60  rtlplus @omplus g v 81  VOXUP VYeXUp 4w
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Sunrise

TV package

TV neo

No Channel

82 Schlager Deluxe
83 Deutsche Musikfernsehen
84 Welt der Wunder
85 health tv

86 Auftanken TV

87 Deluxe Music

88 Star TV HD

89 wetter.tv

90 ORF Sport Plus
921 Eurosport CH

92 SPORT1

93 Disney Channel
94 RIC

95 Toggo Plus

96 Cartoon Network DE
97 Channel 55

98 HR

99 MDR

100 rbb

101  ARD-alpha

'l Deutsches
Musik
Fernsehen
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109
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111
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113

114

115

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

Channel

tagesschau24
One TV

GoTV

Sky Sport News

Euronews (GE)

Bloomberg Europe TV

TRT World

Channel One Russia

Bibel TV

KTV

HSE 24

Teleclub Zoom HD
MySports One (DE)
RTS un HD

RTS deux HD

TF1 Suisse HD
France 2 HD
France 3

France 4

France 5

tagesschau@(z:
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go B

euronews.
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TRTWE@RLD

france-«2

france«3
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Sunrise

TV package

TV neo

No. Channel

127 Rouge TV

128  France info

129 M6 Suisse HD
130 ARTEHD

131  TV5 Monde FBS
132 RTL?

133  Cartoon Network DE
134  Numéro 23
135  6ter

136  TF1 Séries Films
137 L'Equipe 21
138  Cherie 25

139 RMC Découverte
140 France 24 (FR)
142  RT France

143 BFM TV

144 NRJ12

145 2m monde

146 TV8 Mont Blanc
147 TVM3
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franceinfo
OliD
artell
TV5MONDE
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No.

148

149
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151
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155

156

157

158

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

Channel

Max TV

TFX

C8

LCP

T™MC
Euronews (FR)
C News (FR)
C Star (FR)
W9 Suisse
Gulli
MySports One (FR)
RSILA1 HD
RSI LA2 HD
Rai Uno

Rai Due

Rai Tre

Rai 4

Rai News

Rai Scuola

Rai Gulp

euronews.
C NEWS

[ESTAR|
\''Q)HD
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Sunrise

TV package

TV neo

No. Channel
169  RaiSport
170 RaiSport +
171 Cartoonito
172  Frisbee

173 K2

174 RaiYoYo
175  Rai Nettuno Sat 1
176 Canale 5HD
177  ltalial HD
178  ltalia Due
179 Reted4 HD
180 La7

181 LAS

182 Cielo

183 RIS

184  Rai Movie
185  Rai Premium
186 Giallo

187  TOP Crime
188 Nove
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No.

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

201

202

203

208

209

210

211

212

Channel

Rai 5

Sky TG24
Euronews (IT)
Mediaset Extra
Alma TV

Canale ltalia

TV Moda

Boing

DMAX ltaly

TV8

Real Time

Focus

SPIKE (IT)

Food Network
Super!

RT DOC

RTP International
Record TV

TVE Internacional

Canal 24

[Rai 5
sky <223

euronews.

MEDIASET /

IELMATV

SModa
PMAX
3

Focus!
=
SPER.
)
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[! - ;EECOHD

€6

a5 I
O ]

w

Sorting by channel

4



° Sorting by channel
Sunrise

TV package

TV neo

No.  Channel No.  Channel

213 TELESUR H & ‘v 233 Telez TELEZ &
214 TV Galicia e ' 234 Tele Top ERD)
215  Andalucia TV o ' 235 Tele 1 tele® & w
216  RTRPlaneta |PLANETA [ere EARD) 236  Tele Siidostschweiz 8 L W
217 TV Polonia Uiz} 4 W 237  Tele Ostschweiz tve D)
218 HRT1 & 238 Tele M1 i )
219  RTKSAT rRTKAL i v 239  Telebasel B- "
220  TVSH Shqiptar tvsh ' 240  TeleBim EELE AR
221 TRTTurk TRTHIE i v 241  TeleBielingue L &
222 ATV Avrupa e i v 242  Canal9 R
¥ s IR ERD) 243 Canal Alpha Delemont Sipha ZNRD)
224 Euro Star 31 ' w 244 Canal Alpha Neuchatel S @ AR
225  Kanal 7 Avrupa &> 4 v 245  Tele Versoix v W
226  Show Tirk G & 246  LaTele Sy R
227 Al Arabiya Aujsh o o 247  lemanbleu 1 lémanbleu t o D
298  PTC CBET PTC CBET EARD) 248 TeleTicino teleticino EANRD)
229 BN (o) ' “w 250  Insight UHD @) INSIGHT wol 4 4w
230 CCTv4 € ERD) 251 UHD1 JHD1 wo] (4" )
231 NHK (Ww) 4 W 252 Fashion TV UHD D fashionty A4 v
232 Thai Global Network Jew 4 253 Nasa TV UHD we] (4" )
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4 Sorting from A-Z
Sunrise

TV package

TV neo

No.  Channel No.  Channel

145  2m monde [2M 3 4 v 6  BBCWorld B &
37 3+HD 3+ & ‘v 143 BFMTV A ERR
63  3SatHD [ 3 ' 111 Bibel TV >¢ bibel.rv 4 v
38 4+HD 44 ' ) 108  Bloomberg Europe TV Figombery ERD)
41 5+HD " v 196  Boing - L W
47  6+HD 64 (RO 68 BRHD B - ERRD
135 6ter Gker & 229 BN (o & ‘v
227 Al Arabiya Ayah ' v 154 CNews (FR) C NEWS ENRD)
28 AlJazeera English D " w 155 CStar (FR) [dSTAR| &
193 AlmaTV FALMATV i v 150 €8 C L " ‘v
215 Andalucia TV EATy) & W 212 Canal 24 241 4
73 Anixe HD AR D) 242 Canal 9 & w
101 ARD-alpha adpheliio & @ 243 Canal Alpha Delemont S ERD
50  Arte HD artell i v 244  Canal Alpha Neuchatel S @ L v
130  ARTE HD artell ' ‘v 176  Canale 5 HD S & w
222 ATV Avrupa B i v 194  Canale ltalia Y v
86  AuftankenTV e " v 9  Cartoon Network DE €] & v
3 BBC Four ' 133 Cartoon Network DE C[, (ERD)
1 BBC One HD & w 171 Cartoonito Cartoonito) ERD)
2 BBC Two HD TWG' (ERD) 4 cBBC @ ENRD)

w

6



Sunrise

TV package
TV neo
No. Channel
5 Cbeebies
230 CCTv4
13 Channel 4 HD
14 Channel 5
97 Channel 55
110 Channel One Russia
138  Cherie 25
16 Chilled
182 Cielo
17 Clubland
25 CNBC Europe
24 CNN International
32 Das Erste HD
87 Deluxe Music
83 Deutsche Musikfernsehen
22 Deutsche Welle (eg)
93 Disney Channel
74 DMAX
197  DMAX Italy
20 E4

chilled

cielo

cLusLano
M
QHD
D

’D Deutsches
Musik
Fernsehen
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H
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No.

223

224

21

153

106

191

91

27

252

12

200

202

123

23

140

124

125

126

128

172

Channel

Euro D

Euro Star
Euronews (EN)
Euronews (FR)
Euronews (GE)
Euronews (IT)
Eurosport CH
Fashion TV
Fashion TV UHD
Film Four

Focus

Food Network
France 2 HD
France 24 (ENG)
France 24 (FR)
France 3

France 4

France 5

France info

Frisbee

BRe )

A
euronews.
euronews.

euronews.
euronews.
#ZUROSPORT

< fashiontv

P fashiontv

france-2

france-3
france«4
france+5

franceinfo:

{ FRISBEE J
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Sunrise

TV package
TV neo

No. Channel
186  Giallo

104  GoTV

157 Gulli

85 health tv
98 HR

218 HRT 1

113 HSE 24
250  Insight UHD
183 IRIS

178  Italia Due
177 Italia1l HD
8 ITV2

9 ITV3

10 ITV4

11

173

78

42

225

ITV Granada HD
ITVHD

K2

Kabel 1 Doku
Kabel eins CH HD

Kanal 7 Avrupa

go [

o

health@tv

hrfernsehen

EINE]

I
O )

No.

64

19

112

137

180

246

181

151

247

129

148

99

192

15

56

115

158

59

79

253

Channel

KiKA HD

Kiss TV

KTV

L'Equipe 21

La?7

La Tele

LAS

LCP

lemanbleu

M6 Suisse HD

Max TV

MDR

Mediaset Extra
More4

MTV Schweiz HD
MySports One (DE)
MySports One (FR)
n-tv CH HD

N24 Doku

Nasa TV UHD

()

von ARD wnd Z0F

KTV
U'FQUIPE

O lémanbleu tv
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° Sorting from A-Z
Sunrise

TV package

TV neo

No.  Channel No.  Channel

65  NDRHD NDRID ' “w 168  Rai Gulp i v
231 NHK (Wiw)i) ' 184 Rai Movie ZARD)
53 Nick/Comedy HD CH nicKHED 4 175  Rai Nettuno Sat 1 &
188  Nove NGCOVE AR 166  Rai News A
144  NRJ12 wai” " 185 Rai Premium D)
134 Numéro 23 23 4 167 RaiScuola ENRD)
103 OneTV one® & w 169  Rai Sport ' W
48 ORF1HD (ORFJ | & 170 Rai Sport + ENRD)
49  ORF2HD (ORF Fli) ' 164 RaiTre Raid &
62 ORF ORF|[l]] R 162 RaiUno Rai AR
9  ORFSportPlus ORF sporT I8 & o 174 RaiYoYo BRvere & W
18 Paramount World n 4 100 rbb rbb " v
72 Phoenix HD phoenix & 199 Real Time &
35  ProSieben CH HD A HD (ERD) 210 Record TV Orecono ENRD)
76 ProSieben MAXX CH SD ANMNRXK (RO 179 Rete4 HD (4 &
228  PTC CBET PTC CBET ERD) 94  RIC @ AR
58 Puls8 o QCHT & W 139 RMC Découverte RMC EARD)
165 Rai4 Rail EERD) 127 RougeTV ragee (ERD)
189  Rai5 s " w 160 RSILA1HD Rsi g L2 D)
163 RaiDue - " w 161 RSILA2 HD W ENRD)
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Sunrise

TV package
TV neo
No. Channel
208 RTDOC
142 RT France
219  RTKSAT
39 RTL2 HD CH
132 RTL9
36 RTLHD CH
57 RTL Nitro HD CH
60 rtl plus
209 RTP International
216 RTR Planeta
121 RTS deux HD
120 RTS un HD
52 S1TVHD
34 Sat.1 CH HD
77 SAT.1 Gold DE HD
82 Schlager Deluxe
55 ServusTV HD AT
226 Show Tiirk
43 SIXX CH HD
26 Sky News International

maEmplus
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RTS
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105

190

201

92

30

51

31

88

54

203

45

67

102

235

80

238

237

236

234

245

Channel

Sky Sport News

Sky TG24
SPIKE (IT)
SPORT1

SRF 1 HD
SRF info HD
SRF zwei HD

Star TVHD

Super RTLHD CH

Super!

Swiss 1 HD
SWR HD
tagesschau24
Tele 1

Tele 5 HD

Tele M1

Tele Ostschweiz

Tele Siidostschweiz

Tele Top

Tele Versoix
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Sunrise

TV package

TV neo

No. Channel

52 Tele Ziiri HD
240  TeleBéarn

239  Telebasel

241 TeleBielingue
114  Teleclub Zoom HD
213 TELESUR

248  TeleTicino

233 Telez
136  TF1 Séries Films
122 TF1 Suisse HD
149 TFX

232 Thai Global Network
75 TLC Germany
152 TMC

95 Toggo Plus
187 TOP Crime

221 TRT Turk
109 TRT World

214 TV Galicia
195 TV Moda

teleticino
TELEZ
(T F§
T F 1
(TFX |
Jew
T]Lic]
TMC
: \U“’E,T?ﬁ
r‘:nme
TRTHE
TRTW@RLD

G

ar I
O

O

D

H

ac
O

HD

ONONORONORONORORORONONONORONORONORONONO

No.

217

44

46

131

198

146

211

147

220

251

40

81

156

66

61

84

89

33

71

69

Channel

TV Polonia

TV24 HD

TV25 HD

TV5 Monde FBS
TV8

TV8 Mont Blanc
TVE Internacional
TVM3

TVSH Shqiptar
UHD 1

VOX HD CH

VOX UP

W9 Suisse

WDR HD

WELT

Welt der Wunder
wetter.tv

ZDF HD

ZDF Info HD

ZDF Neo HD

25
TVSMONDE
3
&
Evmz
tvsh
UHDT
VeXHD

wm’nn

 weLr |

)

welt der wunger | |
=

‘& wettertv
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Sunrise




Sunrise

Pay-TV package

blue Movie

No. Channel

223 blue Action

w

Sorting by channel

o. Channel



Sunrise

Pay-TV package
blue Sport

No. Channel

225 blue Sport 1 HD
226 bue Sport2 HD
227  Motorvision TV
228  blue Sport Extra
229 RMC Sport Access 1
230 blue Sport 3
231  blue Sport4
232  blue Sport5
233  blue Sport 6
234  blue Sport7
235 blue Sport 8
236  blue Sport 9
237  blue Sport 10
238  blue Sport 11
239  blue Sport 12
240 blue Sport 13
241 blue Sport 14
242  blue Sport 15
243  blue Sport 16

244  blue Sport 17

bl

Bblue
bl

Bblue

9.

B
Q blue Sport
¢ blue Sport
¢ blue Sport
Q blue Sport
¢ blue Sport
¢ blue Sport
Q blue Sport
¢ blue Sport
¢ blue Sport
Q blue Sport
¢ blue Sport
¢ blue Sport
Q blue Sport

Q blue Sport
Q blue Sport

I I T I I I T I T I I I T
O = O O = O O = = O = = O

T T I T I T I
O O = O O = O

No.

245

246

247

248

249

250

251

252

253

254

255

256

257

258

259

Channel

blue Sport 18
blue Sport 19
blue Sport 20
blue Sport 21
blue Sport 22
blue Sport 23
blue Sport 24
blue Sport 25
blue Sport 26
blue Sport 27
blue Sport 28
blue Sport 29
blue Sport 30
blue Sport 31

blue Sport 32

¢ blue Sport
Q blue Sport
Q blue Sport
¢ blue Sport
Q blue Sport
Q blue Sport
¢ blue Sport
¢ blue Sport
Q blue Sport
¢ blue Sport
¢ blue Sport
Q blue Sport
¢ blue Sport
¢ blue Sport

Q blue Sport

= T = T T I = I = I = I = I =
= o = = o o = O o = O O = O o

Sorting by channel
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Sunrise

Pay-TV package
blue Serie

No. Channel

260 Pro7fun

261 FOX HD

262  13th Street HD
263 SyfyHD

264 TNTFilm HD
265 TNT Serie HD
266 TNT Comedy HD
267 RTL Crime HD
268 RTL Passion HD
269 Sony Channel HD
270 Sony AXN HD
271 Universal HD

r el

FOX D

/"f‘

s

TNT

o-

SN wp
UNIVERSAL

I T I I I T I T I I I T
= = O = O O = = O = = O

No.

Channel

Sorting by channel
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Sunrise

Pay-TV package

blue Family

No. Channel

272  Discovery HD discovery HD
273 NatGeo HD E‘Aggcowmc
274  NatGeo Wild HD WILD=m

275  Animal Planet HD
276  Spiegel Geschichte
I.‘F\'

277  Spiegel TV Wissen HD WicSEilR

278  History HD

279  Crime + Investigation HD

280  Nicktoons nickroons

281  Disney Junior HD onior.
282 Junior &I&?

283 Cartoon Network HD

284 Boomerang HD

285 Romance TV HD mga v
286 Heimatkanal u’z‘y-r
287 RTL Living HD RTL

I I T
= = O

I T I
= = O

I I T
= O O

T I
= O

I T I I I
O = O O =

No.

Channel

Sorting by channel
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Sunrise

Pay-TV package

blue Premium

No.

288

289

290

291

292

293

294

295

296

297

298

299

300

301

302

303

304

305

306

307

Channel

Mangas

Discovery HD France
Discovery Science HD France
13eme Rue HD

Syfy HD French

Disney Channel HD French
Disney Junior HD French
National Geographic HD French
Nat Geo Wild HD French
Voyage HD

TV Breizh HD

Ushuaia TV HD

Boing France HD

OCS Max

OCS City

OCS Choc

OCS Géants

Nickelodeon Junior HD French
Paramount Channel HD

Comédie+

@ mancns

Discovery HD

DSCOVERY
@SEQENEE

NATIONAL
GEOGRAPHIC

WILD=
Breizh
Ushvaia

@
ocs
O&S
Qgs
ogs

nicxelodeon

T I T I I I T I I I T I T I I I T
O O = O O = = O = O O = = O = = O

T I I
O = =

No.

308

309

Channel

Toonami

Warner Bros TV

Sorting by channel
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Sunrise

Pay-TV package
blue Sports

No. Channel

310 Equidia Live

311 Chasse et Peche
312  motorsport.tv HD
313  Golf Channel

314  Nautical HD

315 RMC SportAccess 1
316 RMC Sport Access 2
319 blue Sports (F)

320 blue Sports (F) 1
321 blue Sports (F) 2
322 blue Sports (F) 3
323 blue Sports (F) 4
324  blue Sports (F) 5
325 blue Sports (F) 6
326 blue Sports (F) 7
327 blue Sports (F) 8
328 blue Sports (F) 9
329 blue Sports (F)10
330 blue Sports (F) 11

331  blue Sports (F) 12

o
SPéche
3 motorsport.tv

g

CHANNEL

% ACCESS 1

T
ACCESS 2

RMG.r

¢ blue Sport
Q blue Sport
¢ blue Sport
¢ blue Sport
Q blue Sport
¢ blue Sport
¢ blue Sport
Q blue Sport
¢ blue Sport
¢ blue Sport
Q blue Sport
Q blue Sport
Q blue Sport

I I T I I I T I T I I I T
O = O O = O O = = O = = O

T T I T I T I
O O = O O = O

No.

332

333

334

335

336

337

338

339

340

341

342

343

344

345

346

347

348

349

Channel

blue Sports (F) 13
blue Sports (F) 14
blue Sports (F) 15
blue Sports (F) 16
blue Sports (F) 17
blue Sports (F) 18
blue Sports (F) 19
blue Sports (F) 20
blue Sports (F) 21
blue Sports (F) 22
blue Sports (F) 23
blue Sports (F) 24
blue Sports (F) 25
blue Sports (F) 26
blue Sports (F) 27
blue Sports (F) 28
blue Sports (F) 29

blue Sports (F) 30

¢ blue Sport
Q blue Sport
Q blue Sport
¢ blue Sport
Q blue Sport
Q blue Sport
¢ blue Sport
¢ blue Sport
Q blue Sport
¢ blue Sport
¢ blue Sport
Q blue Sport
¢ blue Sport
¢ blue Sport
Q blue Sport
¢ blue Sport
¢ blue Sport
Q blue Sport

= T T I = I = I = I = I =
= = o o = O o = O O = O o

I B I = T
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sunrise Sorting by channel

Pay-TV package

Canal+

o. Channel

No. Channel

372 Canal+ Cinema HD

374  Canal+ Sport HD

376  Canal+ Decale HD %

~O



sunrise Sorting by channel

Pay-TV package
Pink Plus

o. Channel

No. Channel

351 Pink Film

353  Pink Music %e;o

5

o



Sunrise

Pay-TV package
India
No. Channel

357 STARPlus

Sorting by channel

o. Channel

5

—



Sunrise

Pay-TV package

Russia

No. Channel

359 Detski Mir - Teleklub Mup

Sorting by channel

o. Channel

5

N



Sunrise

Pay-TV package

Espariol

No. Channel

362 Telenovelas

364 RitmoSon Latino

gm”

Sorting by channel

o. Channel

5

w



sunrise Sorting by channel

No. Channel

o. Channel

366 SIC International

5

.|>



Portugués Premium

o. Channel

Sorting by channel

o. Channel

5
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sunrise Sorting by channel

No. Channel

o. Channel

369 Kohavision

5

o~



Sunrise

Pay-TV package

MySports Pro

No.

400

401

402

403

404

405

406

407

408

409

410

411

412

413

414

415

416

417

418

419

Channel

Sky Bundesliga 1 *verfligbar ab Mitte Mérz
MySports 2/Sky 2

MySports 3/Sky 3

MySports 4/Sky 4

MySports 5/Sky 5

MySports 6/Sky 6

MySports 7/Sky 7 *verfligbar ab Mitte Mérz
MySports 8/Sky 8 *verfugbar ab Mitte Mérz
MySports 9/Sky 9 *verfligbar ab Mitte Mérz
Eurosport 1 HD

Eurosport 2 HD

SPORT1+ HD

eSports'

SPORTDIGITAL FUSSBALL

Motorvision TV HD

Edgesport

Extreme Sports

Eurosport 1 | HD

Eurosport 2 | HD

SuperTennis HD

sky SPORT

#*—UROSPORT @1 "*
*UROSPORT A **
sporft
eSporfs!
[iEeortatans)
Q.

e
et

— ¥

GDRXTREME

*_UROSPORT @1"*

*ZUROSPORT B "

SUPEBTENNIS
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= =

I T I I I T I I I T
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I
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No.

Channel
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Sunrise

Pay-TV package
Golf+

No. Channel

Sorting by channel

o. Channel

5
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A

LOCAL STATIONS




Sunrise

Local stations

No.

Channel

Canal 9

Canal Alpha Delemont

Canal Alpha Neuchatel

La Tele
Lemanbleu

Tele 1

Tele M1

Tele Ostschweiz
Tele Siidostschweiz
Tele Top
Telebarn
Telebasel
TeleBielingue
TeleTicino

TelezZ

teleticino
TELEZ

I T I
O O =

I
=

I
=

@v
@w
@v

3
<

3
<

ONONONORONONONONONONONONONONC

No.

Channel

Sorting from A-Z
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RADIO STATIONS




Sunrise

Radio stations

M/L

No. Channel

1 Deluxe Lounge Radio
2 Deluxe Music Radio
3 Deluxe Radio

4 GRRIF

5 Hotmix 2000

6 Hotmix 80s

7 Hotmix 90s

8 Hotmix Babymix

9 Hotmix Dance

10 Hotmix Frenchy
11 Hotmix Funky
12 Hotmix Game
13 Hotmix Golds
14 Hotmix Hip-Hop
15 Hotmix Hits

16 Hotmix Hot

17 Hotmix Lounge
18 Hotmix Metal
19 Hotmix New

20 Hotmix Rock

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Channel

Hotmix Sunny
Hotmix VIP
NRJ 00s
NRJ 80s
NRJ 90s
NRJ Black
NRJ Charts
NRJ Dance
NRJ German
NRJ Electro
NRJ Girl
NRJ Hot
NRJ Italy
NRJ Latin
NRJ Live
NRJ Lounge
NRJ Love
NRJ Mix

NRJ Rock

NRJ Sound Track

Sorting by channel
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. Sorting by channel
Sunrise

Radio stations

M/L

No. Channel No. Channel

41 NRJ Swiss 61 Radio Energy Bern
42 Open Broadcast 62 Radio Energy Zurich
43 20 Minuten Radio 63 Radio Eviva

44 Radio 1 64 Radio Fiume Ticino
45 Radio 24 65 Radio FM1

46 Radio 24 FridayNite 66 Radio Freiburg

47 Radio 24 Pop 67 Radio Fribourg

48 Radio 24 Rock 68 Radio Grischa

49 Radio 24 Shape 69 Radio Kaiseregg

50 Radio 32 70 Radio Kanal K

51 Radio 3fach 71 Radio Lausanne FM
52 Radio Argovia 72 Radio LoRa

53 Radio Basel 73 Radio Monte Carlo FM
54 Radio Basilisk 74 Radio Monte Carlo Hits
55 Radio BeO 75 Radio Munot

56 Radio Canal 3 76 Radio Neo 1

57 Radio Capital FM 77 Radio One FM

58 Radio Central 78 Radio Pilatus

59 Radio Chablais 79 Radio R3iii

60 Radio Cité 80 Radio RaBe
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Sunrise

Radio stations
M/L

No. Channel

81 Radio RaSa

82 Radio Rhéone FM

83 Radio Rottu Oberwallis

84 Radio Rouge FM

85 Radio Rumantsch

86 Radio SRF 1

87 Radio SRF 1 Aargau-Solothurn
88 Radio SRF 1 Basel-Baselland
89 Radio SRF 1 Bern-Freiburg-Wallis
90 Radio SRF 1 Ostschweiz

91 Radio SRF 1 Zentralschweiz
92 Radio SRF 1 Zirich

93 Radio SRF 2 Kultur

94 Radio SRF 3

95 Radio SRF 4 News

96 Radio SRF Musikwelle

97 Radio SRF Virus

98 Radio Stadtfilter

99 Radio Suisse Classique

100 Radio Sunshine

No.

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

Channel

Radio Swiss Classic

Radio Swiss Jazz

Radio Swiss Pop
Radio Top
Radio Top Two
Radio toxic.fm
Radio X

Radio Yes.fm
Radio Zurisee
RJB Bern

RSI Rete Due
RSI Rete Tre
RSI Rete Uno
RSR Couleur3
RSR Espace 2

RSR La 1ere

RSR Option Musique

Swiss Mountain Holiday Radio

SWR1 BW

SWR2

Sorting by channel
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Sunrise

Radio stations
/L

<

o. Channel

122 SWR4 BW

(&)

Sorting by channel

o. Channel



M Sorting from A-Z
Sunrise

Radio stations

M/L
No. Channel No. Channel

43 20 Minuten Radio 20 Hotmix Rock
1 Deluxe Lounge Radio 21 Hotmix Sunny
2 Deluxe Music Radio 22 Hotmix VIP
3 Deluxe Radio 23 NRJ 00s

4 GRRIF 24 NRJ 80s

5 Hotmix 2000 25 NRJ 90s

6 Hotmix 80s 26 NRJ Black

7 Hotmix 90s 27 NRJ Charts
8 Hotmix Babymix 28 NRJ Dance
9 Hotmix Dance 30 NRJ Electro
10 Hotmix Frenchy 29 NRJ German
11 Hotmix Funky 31 NRJ Girl

12 Hotmix Game 32 NRJ Hot

13 Hotmix Golds 33 NRJ Italy

14 Hotmix Hip-Hop 34 NRJ Latin

15 Hotmix Hits 35 NRJ Live

16 Hotmix Hot 36 NRJ Lounge
17 Hotmix Lounge 37 NRJ Love

18 Hotmix Metal 38 NRJ Mix

19 Hotmix New 39 NRJ Rock
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. Sorting from A-Z
Sunrise

Radio stations

M/L

No. Channel No. Channel

40 NRJ Sound Track 61 Radio Energy Bern
41 NRJ Swiss 62 Radio Energy Ziirich
42 Open Broadcast 63 Radio Eviva

44 Radio 1 64 Radio Fiume Ticino
45 Radio 24 65 Radio FM1

46 Radio 24 FridayNite 66 Radio Freiburg

47 Radio 24 Pop 67 Radio Fribourg

48 Radio 24 Rock 68 Radio Grischa

49 Radio 24 Shape 69 Radio Kaiseregg

50 Radio 32 70 Radio Kanal K

51 Radio 3fach 71 Radio Lausanne FM
52 Radio Argovia 72 Radio LoRa

53 Radio Basel 73 Radio Monte Carlo FM
54 Radio Basilisk 74 Radio Monte Carlo Hits
55 Radio BeO 75 Radio Munot

56 Radio Canal 3 76 Radio Neo 1

57 Radio Capital FM 77 Radio One FM

58 Radio Central 78 Radio Pilatus

59 Radio Chablais 79 Radio R3iii

60 Radio Cité 80 Radio RaBe
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Sunrise

Radio stations
M/L

No. Channel

81 Radio RaSa

82 Radio Rhéne FM

83 Radio Rottu Oberwallis

84 Radio Rouge FM

85 Radio Rumantsch

86 Radio SRF 1

87 Radio SRF 1 Aargau-Solothurn
88 Radio SRF 1 Basel-Baselland
89 Radio SRF 1 Bern-Freiburg-Wallis
90 Radio SRF 1 Ostschweiz

91 Radio SRF 1 Zentralschweiz
92 Radio SRF 1 Ziirich

93 Radio SRF 2 Kultur

94 Radio SRF 3

95 Radio SRF 4 News

96 Radio SRF Musikwelle

97 Radio SRF Virus

98 Radio Stadtfilter

99 Radio Suisse Classique

100 Radio Sunshine

No.

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

Channel

Radio Swiss Classic

Radio Swiss Jazz

Radio Swiss Pop
Radio Top
Radio Top Two
Radio toxic.fm
Radio X

Radio Yes.fm
Radio Ziirisee
RJB Bern

RSI Rete Due
RSI Rete Tre
RSI Rete Uno
RSR Couleur3
RSR Espace 2

RSR La 1ere

RSR Option Musique

Swiss Mountain Holiday Radio

SWR1 BW

SWR2

Sorting from A-Z
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sunrise Sorting from A-Z

Radio stations
/L

<

o. Channel o. Channel

122 SWR4 BW

) | |





